GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4117
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.03.2017

Exam Paper Evaluation in N10S

4117. SHRI D.S. RATHOD:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any information about the spot evaluation centers given to the black listed schools last year in the country including in Gujarat for checking exam papers by the National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS); and

(b) if so, the details of the action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHR1 UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) and (b) : As per norms, the spot Evaluation of answer books is conducted in the Regional Centres of NIOS. In case sufficient space is not available in the Regional Centres, Regional Directors are authorized to conduct the said work outside of the Regional Centre i.e. in the School/Institution under their direct supervision.

As far as allotment of Evaluation in a black listed school is concerned, Regional Centre of NIOS has not undertaken the spot evaluation work in black listed school including in Gujarat in the last year.
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